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About your COMODITÀ Tipo Petite All Terrain Rolling Walker 

 

 

COMODITÀ is a company concerned with your comfort, safety 

and mobility. Our products will simplify your movements, offering 

support and safety for your daily activities, helping you do what 

you want, when you want it. 

 

The modern patented design and sturdy construction of the 

COMODITÀ Tipo Petite All Terrain Rolling Walker (ref. COM 950) 

make it one of the safest and most stylish walkers in the market. 

 

Built to support weights of up to 300 lb, it is tested and approved 

under international testing standards for walkers and rollators. 

 

The COMODITÀ Tipo Petite All Terrain Rolling Walker is built with the 

best materials available to ensure the highest safety you can find. 

 

In addition, the COMODITÀ Tipo Petite All Terrain  Rolling Walker 

comes with the exclusive COMODITÀ Pisa removable cup holder, 

cane holder and washable nylon shopping bag, as well as a 

convenient travel bag. 

 

The COMODITÀ Tipo Petite All Terrain Rolling Walker has two 10” 

aluminum pneumatic front wheels, making it very easy to 

maneuver. It can also be easily double folded for storage or 

transportation.  

 

Please do not hesitate to contact us through our website 

www.comoditausa.com if you have any doubts, questions or 

problems. We are here to help!   info@comoditausa.com  

 

                                                                                                                   

                                                                                                                   1 

 

mailto:info@comoditausa.com


 

 

Main Features: 

• Extra-large 10” front and 8” rear aluminum wheels with pneumatic tires 

and inner tubes to explore terrains very comfortably  

• Wide, comfortable nylon seat 

• Adjustable handle height 

• Padded ergonomic backrest 

• Convenient removable cup holder 

• Cane holder included 

• Convenient transport nylon bag 

• Hand brake locks for safety while sitting 

• Double fold construction makes it very compact and easy to transport 

• Four light reflectors at the front and two at the back for additional safety 

• Nylon shopping bag with light reflecting strap for added security 

Product Dimensions and Specifications 

• Unit weight: 19 lb  

• Weight capacity: 300 lb  

• Recommended user height: up to 5'4"  

• Overall height: 30” /  34” 

• Overall length: 27.3”  

• Overall width: 25”  

• Folded width: 12.6” 

• Front wheel diameter: 10”  

• Back wheel diameter: 8”  

• Seat height from floor: 19”  

• Seat depth: 11”  

• Seat width: 17” 

• Size of nylon travel bag: 13” W, 13” D, 16” H  
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Assembly Instructions 

Assembling your COMODITÀ Tipo Petite All Terrain 

Rolling Walker is extremely simple! 

1. Carefully remove the walker from the shipping carton.              

2. Place the rollator on a flat surface. 

                         
3. Raise the handles to the upright position. 

                       
4. Lock the frame on both sides by bringing the folding lock lever 

(pic 1) up 180 degrees, so it points up (pic 2). Turn the folding 

lever 90 degrees towards the back wheel, so it slides into the 

folding lock lever plastic support (pic 3). Note: You can only 

slide the folding lock lever into the plastic support if it is in the 

correct position, with most of the extension of the lever very 

close to the plastic frame. 

                   
       PIC 1                                           PIC 2                                      PIC 3  

View locking instruction video at:                                                    
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5. Release the plastic locking device that holds the walker 

folded. 

        

 

6. Open the walker and lock it in the opened position by 

pushing down the sides of the seat onto the main 

frame until you hear a click. 

                          

7. Insert both sides of the nylon bag into the nylon bag 

metal support. 
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8. Insert the cup holder into its plastic support on the side 

of the walker. 

              

 

9. Adjust the height of the handles by standing upright 

behind the walker with the shoulders relaxed and arms 

hanging at your side. The handgrips should be at a 

height even with your wrists.  

                

 

      IT IS THAT SIMPLE! NO TOOLS, NO LOOSE PARTS 
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Height Adjusting 

button 



 

 

Operating Instructions 

TO WALK: 

• Position yourself behind the walker and hold both 

handles firmly. 

• Roll your walker slowly forward so that the rear wheels 

are a few inches ahead of your body. 

• While maintaining a steady and safe roll forward, place 

your foot in line with the rear wheels. 

• Repeat the movement with your other foot. 

• To slow down, slowly squeeze the brake handles up. 

• To lock the brakes, push down on the brake handles 

until the brakes “click” into locked position. Do not push 

it any further than this point. 

• To unlock the brakes and resume walking, pull up the 

brake handles until you hear a “click.” 

 

TO USE THE SEAT OF YOUR WALKER: 

• Make sure your walker is in a flat surface, not on an 

incline. 

• LOCK the brakes before sitting. 

• Make sure your feet rest flat on the ground. 
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Care and Maintenance 

PERIODIC BRAKE ADJUSTMENT 

 

To adjust the sensitivity of the brake: 

• To tighten the brake (reduce the gap between the 

brake pad and wheel) rotate the adjusting nut 

clockwise. 

• To loosen the brake (increase the gap between the 

brake and the wheel) rotate the adjusting nut 

counterclockwise. 

 

                     

 

 

WARNING! 

• Over adjustment of the brake might prevent the wheels 

from moving freely.  

• Under adjustment of the brake may cause the brake 

pad not to engage at all.   

• DO NOT USE WALKER IF BRAKES ARE NOT WORKING 

PROPERLY. 
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Safety Instructions 

WARNING!!! Failure to follow safety 

instructions may result in serious injuries. 

• DO NOT use this product as a wheelchair.  

• DO NOT transport someone while sitting on this walker. 

• DO NOT exceed maximum weight capacity. 

• Brakes MUST be on LOCKED position before sitting on the 

seat. 

• DO NOT self-propel the walker while seated. 

• DO NOT sit on the walker on an incline. 

• INSPECT BRAKES before each use. 

• DO NOT use the walker if the brakes are not working 

properly. 

• ALL WHEELS MUST be in contact with the floor or ground 

at all times. 

• BACKREST IS NOT intended to support your full weight. It is 

intended to provide back support while you are seated. 

• DO NOT use in escalators, stairs, moving sidewalks or 

uneven surfaces. 

• BOTH FEET should rest flat on the ground when sitting. 

• ALWAYS check if the seat is locked down and well 

connected to the frame when the rollator is open. 
Warranty 

Your Comodità Tipo Petite All Terrain Rolling Walker is warranted to be free of 

defects in material and workmanship for a period of one year from the date of 

purchase for the original owner. This warranty does not cover product failure due to 

user negligence, misuse of the product, failure to adhere to instructions, or normal 

wear and tear. In the event of a defect covered by this warranty, we will, at our 

discretion, repair or replace the product. This warranty does not include any labor 

or shipping charges. Please contact our customer service at 

info@comoditausa.com. We will provide a return authorization number. You will be 

required to include a copy of your original bill of sale.   
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Acerca de su caminador COMODITÀ Tipo Petite All Terrain 

 

COMODITÀ es una empresa preocupada por su confort, 

seguridad y movilidad. Nuestros productos simplificarán sus 

movimientos, ofreciendo apoyo y seguridad para sus actividades 

diarias, ayudándole a hacer lo que quiera, cuando quiera. 

El diseño moderno patentado y la construcción robusta del 

Caminador Tipo Petite All Terrain de COMODITÀ (ref. COM 950) lo 

hacen uno de los caminadores más seguros y estilosos del 

mercado.  

Construido para soportar pesos de hasta 300 libras, ha sido 

probado y aprobado bajo estándares de prueba internacionales 

para caminadores.  

 

El caminador COMODITÀ Tipo Petite All Terrain fue construido con 

los mejores materiales disponibles para garantizar la mayor 

seguridad posible.  

 

Además, COMODITÀ Tipo Petite All Terrain viene con el exclusivo 

portavasos removible COMODITÀ Pisa, soporte de caña y bolsa 

de compras lavable de nylon.  

COMODITÀ Tipo Petite All Terrain tiene dos ruedas delanteras de 

10 ", lo que lo hace muy fácil de maniobrar. También puede 

doblarse fácilmente para su almacenamiento o transporte.  

 

Por favor, no dude en ponerse en contacto con nosotros a 

través de nuestro sitio web www.comoditausa.com si tiene 

alguna duda, pregunta o problema. ¡Estamos aquí para 

ayudar! info@comoditausa.com 
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      Principales características: 

• Ruedas delanteras extra grandes de 10" y traseras de 8” 

neumáticos con cámara de aire para explorar todos os terrenos 

con mucha comodidad 

• Asiento de nylon ancho y cómodo 

• Altura ajustable de la manija 

• Respaldo ergonómico acolchado 

• Portavasos removible 

• Soporte de caña incluido 

• Bolsa de nylon removible y lavable, cómoda y espaciosa 

• Cerraduras de freno de mano para su seguridad 

mientras se sienta 

• La construcción de doble duplo lo hace muy compacto 

y fácil de transportar 

• Cuatro reflectores de luz en la parte delantera y dos en 

la parte posterior para mayor seguridad 

• Bolsa de nylon con cinta reflectora de luz para mayor 

seguridad 

Dimensiones y especificaciones del producto 

• Peso de la unidad: 19 lb  

• Capacidad de peso: 300 lb 

• Altura recomendada del usuario: de hasta 5’4” 

• Altura total: 30 "/ 34  

• Longitud total: 27.3” 

• Anchura total: 25” 

• Anchura cuando plegado: 12.6” 

• Diámetro de la rueda delantera: 10" 

• Diámetro de la rueda trasera: 8" 

• Altura del asiento desde el suelo: 19"   

• Profundidad del asiento: 11" 

• Anchura del asiento: 17” 

• Medidas de la bolsa de viaje de nylon: 13”W/13”D/16”H                                                              
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Instrucciones de montaje 

¡El montaje de su Caminador COMODITÀ Tipo 

Petite All Terrain extremadamente simple! 

1. Retire cuidadosamente el caminador de la caja de transporte. 

2. Ponga el caminador sobre una superficie plano.                      

                        
3. Levante los mangos a la posición vertical 

                   
4. Bloquee el marco en ambos lados trayendo la palanca de 

bloqueo plegable (foto 1) 180 grados hasta que apunte 

hacia arriba (foto 2). Gire la palanca 90 grados hacia la 

rueda trasera, para que se acomode en el soporte de 

plástico (foto 3). Nota: Sólo puede deslizar la palanca de 

bloqueo plegable en el soporte de plástico si está en la 

posición correcta, con la parte más larga de la palanca 

cerca del marco de plástico. 

                                 
            

 

 

 

FOTO 1                               FOTO 2                            FOTO 3      

Ver video de instrucciones de bloqueo:                                             
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5. Suelte el dispositivo de bloqueo de plástico que sostiene el 

andador plegado. 

                                        
 

6. Abra el caminador y bloquéelo en la posición abierta 

empujando hacia abajo los dos lados del asiento en el marco 

principal hasta que escuche un clic.         

                 

     

7. Inserte los dos lados de la bolsa de nylon en el soporte 

metálico de la bolsa de nylon. 

                12                         

 



 

 

 

 

8. Introduzca el portavasos en su soporte de plástico en el lateral 

del caminador. 

                     

 

9. Ajuste la altura de las manijas poniéndose de pie detrás del 

caminador con los hombros relajados y los brazos colgando a 

su lado. Las manijas deben estar a la misma altura que sus 

muñecas. 

                               

 

 

¡ES ASI DE SIMPLE! SIN PIECES SUELTAS Y SIN 

HERRAMIENTAS  
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Botón de ajuste 

de altura 

 

 



 

 

Instrucciones de operación 

 

PARA CAMINAR: 

• Colóquese detrás del caminador y sostenga firmemente 

las dos manijas. 

• Haga rodar el caminador lentamente hacia delante para 

que las ruedas traseras estén a unas pocas pulgadas de su 

cuerpo. 

• Manteniendo un movimiento firme y seguro hacia delante, 

coloque el pie en línea con las ruedas traseras. 

• Repita el movimiento con el otro pie. 

• Para ralentizar, apriete lentamente los mangos del freno 

hacia arriba. 

• Para bloquear los frenos, empuje hacia abajo las manijas 

de los frenos hasta que los frenos hagan “clic" en la 

posición bloqueada. No los empuje más allá de este 

punto. 

• Para desbloquear los frenos, levante las manijas de los 

frenos hasta que escuche un "clic". 

 

PARA USAR EL ASIENTO DE SU CAMINADOR 

• Asegúrese de que su caminador esté en una superficie 

plana, no en una pendiente. 

• BLOQUEE los frenos antes de sentarse. 

• Asegúrese de que sus pies alcanzan el suelo. 
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Cuidado y mantenimiento 

 

AJUSTE DE FRENO PERIÓDICO 

Para ajustar la sensibilidad del freno: 

• Para apretar el freno (reducir el espacio entre la 

pastilla de freno y la rueda), gire la tuerca de ajuste 

en el sentido de las agujas del reloj. 

• Para aflojar el freno (aumentar el espacio entre el 

freno y la rueda), gire la tuerca de ajuste hacia la 

izquierda.       

   

                           

 

 

 

 

¡ATENCION! 

• El ajuste excesivo de frenos puede impedir que las ruedas 

se muevan libremente. 

• El ajuste del freno puede hacer que la pastilla de freno no 

se acople en absoluto. 

• NO UTILICE WALKER SI LOS FRENOS NO ESTÁN TRABAJANDO 

CORRECTAMENTE. 
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Instrucciones de seguridad 

 

¡¡¡ATENCION!!! 

No seguir estas instrucciones de seguridad 

puede causar lesiones graves. 

• NO use este producto como una silla de ruedas. 

• NO transporte a alguien mientras está sentado en este 

caminador. 

• NO exceda la capacidad máxima de peso. 

• Los frenos TIENEN que estar en posición BLOQUEADA antes de 

sentarse en el asiento. 

• NO propulsar el caminador mientras está sentado. 

• NO se siente sobre el caminador en una pendiente. 

• INSPECCIONAR LOS FRENOS antes de cada uso. 

• NO utilice el caminador si los frenos no estén funcionando 

correctamente. 

• TODAS LAS RUEDAS DEBEN estar en contacto con el suelo a 

todo momento. 

• EL RESPALDO NO está diseñado para soportar todo su peso. 

Está diseñado para proporcionar apoyo a su espalda mientras 

está sentado. 

• NO lo use en escaleras mecánicas, escaleras, aceras en 

movimiento o superficies irregulares. 

• AMBOS PIES deben alcanzar el suelo cuando está sentados. 

• SIEMPRE compruebe si el asiento está bloqueado y bien 

conectado al caminador cuando el ro dillo está abierto. 

Garantía 

Su caminador Comodità Tipo Petite All Terrain está garantizado de estar libre de 

defectos de material y mano de obra por un período de un año a partir de la 

fecha de compra del propietario original. Esta garantía no cubre el fallo del 

dispositivo debido a negligencia del usuario, mal uso del producto, incumplimiento 

de las instrucciones o desgaste normal. En el caso de un defecto cubierto por esta 

garantía, nosotros, a nuestra opción, repararemos o reemplazaremos el dispositivo. 

Esta garantía no incluye gastos de mano de obra ni gastos de envío. Póngase en 

contacto con nuestro servicio de atención al cliente en info@comoditausa.com. 

Proporcionaremos un número de autorización de devolución. Se le pedirá que 

incluya una copia de su factura original de venta.                                          
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Compact petite all terrain rolling walker  -  model COM 950 

Caminador compacto pequeno todo terreno - modelo  COM 950 

Manufactured in China for: 

COMODITÀ LLC USA 

 

www.comoditausa.com 

info@comoditausa.com 


